



No. 09-1533

In the Supreme Court of the United States

FRANTZ DEPIERRE,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

DAN M. KAHAN
*Yale Law School
Supreme Court Clinic
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511
(203) 432-4992*

EDUARDO A. MASFERRER
*Masferrer & Hurowitz,
P.C.
6 Beacon Street
Suite 720
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 531-0135*

ANDREW J. PINCUS
Counsel of Record
CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
MICHAEL B. KIMBERLY
PAUL W. HUGHES
*Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000
apincus@mayerbrown.com*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER	1
A. The Court Of Appeals Expressly Refused To Rest Its Decision On The Factual Argument Advanced By The Government.	3
B. Substantial Record Evidence Indicates That The Substance Here Was Not Crack Cocaine.	4
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Christian Legal Soc’y v. Martinez,
130 S. Ct. 2971 (2010)..... 8

United States v. Anderson, 452 F.3d 66
(1st Cir. 2006)..... 7

STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

21 U.S.C. § 841(b)(1) 1, 7, 8, 9

21 U.S.C. § 841(b)(1)(A)(iii)..... 9

21 U.S.C. § 841(b)(1)(A)(ii)..... 9

U.S.S.G. § 2D1.1(c), Note (D). 5
